Solid-state Timer H3CT 1
Solid-state Timer
H3CT
DIN 48 x 48-mm Standard Size Analog Timer
• Wide time range (for 4 series of models); 0.1 s to 30 hrs.
• With H3CT-8H models, the output type can be switched be-
tween time limit DPDT and time limit SPDT + instantaneous
SPDT using a selection switch.
• High setting accuracy.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Output Type
A: Time-limit SPDT
H: Time-limit SPDT and switchable SPDT (time limit ↔ instantaneous)
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
H3CT-8@
1
Rated supply
voltage
Instantaneous
contact
Time-limit
contact
Time ranges
B Series
0.1 s to 10 min
C Series
0.3 s to 30 min
D Series
0.1 min to 10 hrs
E Series
0.3 min to 30 hrs
100 to 120 VAC,
200 to 240 VAC,
12 VDC, 24 VDC
SPDT SPDT H3CT-8H
--- DPDT
--- SPDT H3CT-8A
Track Mounting Socket P2CF-08
Back Connecting Socket P3G-08, PL-08
Flush Mounting Adapter Y92F-30
Note:   Specify both the supply voltage and time range code in addition to the model number when ordering.
Example: H3CT-8H 100 to 120 VAC   B
Supply voltage
Time range code
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
2 Solid-state Timer H3CT
Specifications
■ General
■ Time Ranges
■ Ratings
■ Characteristics
Item H3CT-8A H3CT-8H
Operating mode ON-delay
Pin type 8 pin
Operating/Reset method Time-limit operation/Self-reset
Output type SPDT (time limit) SPDT (time limit) and switchable SPDT (time limit ↔ instantaneous)
Mounting method DIN track and surface mounting; Flush mounting with Y92F-30 Adapter (not provided)
Series DIP switch setting Time setting range Maximum setting time
Multiple rated time Time unit
B x 1 sec 0.1 to 1 s 1 s
x 10 sec 1 to 10 s 10 s
x 1 min 0.1 to 1 min 1 min
x 10 min 1 to 10 min 10 min
C x 3 sec 0.3 to 3 s 3 s
x 30 sec 3 to 30 s 30 s
x 3 min 0.3 to 3 min 3 min
x 30 min 3 to 30 min 30 min
D x 1 min 0.1 to 1 min 1 min
x 10 min 1 to 10 min 10 min
x 1 hrs 0.1 to 1 hrs 1 hr
x 10 hrs 1 to 10 hrs 10 hrs
E x 3 min 0.3 to 3 min 3 min
x 30 min 3 to 30 min 30 min
x 3 hrs 0.3 to 3 hrs 3 hrs